10,14

10 Paris List

ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-50EJ Cnly

the Iﬂbra&y"éf: Superior§ewing Machineit& Supply LLC
4

- RE®

A BACHSC I1EEL lan O7



ANMF REECE

10 Parts List
10.1A, ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJB4-50E. Only
ITEM CODENeo. DESCRIPTION ary ITeEM CODE MNe. ESCRIPTION ory
1 047154 Frame 1 g1 048030 Clavig 1
2 053646 20® Elbow Connector 1 a2 020838 M5x12 Cap Hd Scraw 2
3 038810 Conduit Fitting, 20mm o §3 021027 M5 Spring Washer 2
4 058508 Condult, 20mm 1 od g21087 MS Nut 2
5 05BE30 Cable Tie Saddles 12 k] 032085 Elbow, MSx4 z
B g20gag Meo.8 Posi Waod Screw 12 B3 Q32040 Flaw Contral 1
7 058514 PG11 Conduit Filling 1 &7 045025 Motor Star Cylinder 1
8 058512 PG13.5 Conduit Fitting, 18mm 4 &8 — Hod End 1
2 — EFKA Starter Box 1 88 D470 Cylinder Mounting Plats 1
10 —_ M5x20 Cap Hd Screw z 70 020858 M2x12 Cap Hd Serew Fl
11 021088 M3s Plain Washar 2 71 021027 bS5 Spring Washer £
12 058528 Emergency Stop and Stan 72 058037 Table Tep 1
Enclasure 1 73 — No.12 x1” Wood Screw 4
i3 048455 Stop/Start Plate i 74 046730 EFKA Mator 1
14 030322 Emergency Siop Butten i Fi 025400 Crommeat 1
15 Q30857 N/C Centact Block 2 | Th 045955 Driva Belt 1
16 032160 Pneumatic Stan Bution 1 77T 025430 Mylon Sleeve 1
17 032100 Elbow, /8" x 4mm 4 78 021088 Molor Fastening Bolt 3
1 OE8525 Rubber Grommat 2 78 052018 Anti-Vibratian Maount 3
19 a0 -_— M4x16 Butt Hd Screw 2
20 ai 058520 Bus Bar 2
21 B2 058818 Delay On Energiser 1
22 g3 — Tufinel Dividers 2
23 080325 in-line Flow Cantrol 7T | 84 058818 Aslay 1
24 050325 " Conneclor 4 Bs 058822 Relay Base and Clip 1
23 020835 MExEQ Cap Hd Scraw 1 86 058604 Din Rail 1
25 021059 ME Washer 2 a7 — Mdx12 Butt Hd Screw 2
7 021088 ME Full Mut i a8 {58602 Maing, Relay, Deiay Enclosurs 1
28 045585 Wasle Chute Slower 2 | B2 058612 Conduit Fitling, 18mm z
28 045680 Wasie Chute Blower Brackel 1 %0 058606 Congduit, 16mm 3
30 04780 Blower Spacear |
31 0485655 Waste Chute Edge Pieca 1 Mot Mustratsd
a2 Q20949 MNa.§ x5/8° Csk Screw 2 a1 059021 Juki Head ciw Knife 1
It 046660 Waste Chute 1 22 — Needles
34 107350 Air Valve Mounting Bracke! 1 23 D478 Waste Bin 1
as 032120 Air Valve 1 24 048480 Tube, 4mm A5 reqd
3§ 020179 Slbow 1 95 04B4E Tube, Smm As req'd
P 032105 Elbow, Gmim 2 56 048482 Tube, Emm As reg'd
358 0&7140 Frassure Swilch 2
11 hMSx4 Straight Conn
ig ggggag Tea Aga.ptc?f, di?rn eter ? g7 058688 Filter Enr:lnsufa_ 1
41 032150 T Connector g 98 058696 Filter to OMIOFF Hamess 1
4 020879 M4x40 Cap Hd Screw 4 99 058680 Clamp Bar 1
43 021010 M4 Plain Washar 4 100 058685 Earth Lead 1
4 (21086 M4 Mut 2 | 101 0S867B 10mm Ferrite 1
45 052C05 Manifold 1 | 102 058881 7 Way Conneclor 1
48 D208ES MMax30 Cap Hd Scraw 2 103 058683 Mains Connector 1
a7 032188 T' Conngctor 1 104 (OS58Ea88 Maing Filter 1
<d D20TET Pressurs Gauge Conneclor 1 ' 113 058508 Filter Mounting Plate 1
23 045885 Pressurs Gauge 1
oy Eztie;.r :qj:iﬁﬁcpaai;ﬂ Screw 4 Not Mustrated 5
2 el < 58736 5/6mm Dia, Ferrite
5 032107 Elbow, 8mm 2 ‘ }GE 2 i i
53 032015  Mounting Sracke: T A I :
34 020084 M5x16 Bult Hd Screw 2 Lifting Assy.
52 048045 Filter Regulator 1 | Presser Fool g 3
56 0321586 T Connector 1 ‘ 107 g47118  Prasser ool Jver
& . : 108  pz8200 Cylinder Rod End 1
23 048745  Piot Valve : | 109 047148 Foot Cylinder Gua s
5 o M3x30 Cap Hd Serew 2 | 110 oc&7i48  Fooi Cyfinder Guard Block
80 021088 e 5 | 111 4o Prasser Foot Cylinder !
' 112 032085 Eloow. M5 x 4 2
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Page 10.28
AJBASISISDE Jan 57




AMF REECE
_Pepan Freas, Becrem Afonk

10 Parts List

10.18 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPOMENTS - AJ84-525J Only

SAFETY NOTE:

Lifting bar [#em 81) is a delachable |+ 2
lifling aid when wimg a tork lil truck, I\ \??g&

DO MNOT dispost

Page 1032 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply Aus@s.soEs Jan 97




st en T,

10.18 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ITEM CODENa, DESCRIFTION aTy
ELECTRICAL COMPOMNENTS

1 0SBE46 90" Elbow Conneclor 1
2 058610 Conduit Fitling, 20mm 2
3 058514 PG11 Conduit Filling. 15mm 1
4 058612 PG13.5 Cenduil Filing, 16mm 3
5 — EFKA Staner Box 1
3 — M5x20 Cap Hd Screw 2
7 021098 M5 Plain Washer 4
] 058630 Cable Tie Saddles 10
g 020940 Mo.8x1/2" Pan Hd Screw 10
10 DSEG2E Emergency Slop and Star
Enclosure 1
11 020849 Mo.6x5/8" Csk Screw ]
12 030245 Emergancy Stop 1
13 048455 Stop/Stan Legend Plate 1
14 032160 No.6x5/8" Pan Hd Screw §
15 =85S Rubber Grommet 2
16 021068 Molor Mounting Bolt 3
17 as2ma Anti-Vibration Mount 3
18 047150 Drive Bell 1
19 Q4BT3I0 EFKA Motor 1
§¢ 058620 Bus Bar 2
1 b
22  DSBGE18 Relay 2
23 058522 Aelay Base and Clip 1
24 058816 Delay On Energiser i
25 058602 Mains, Relay, Delay Enclosure 1
28 058604 Din Rail 1
27 — Max12 Butt Hd Screw 4
28 058608 Conguit, 20mm 1
29 05BE05 Conduit, 16mm 2
Not usfraicd
30 Q48967 Reset Fuse 1

PHEUMATIC COMPONENTS

3

a2,

33
34
a5
36
a7
38
39
40
a1
42

032045
032100
020727
046885
032107
032120
020719
046505
032180
Q60325
060325
020835

Flow Centrol

Elbow, 1/8*x4mm

Air Connector
Pressure Gauge
Elbow, Emm

Air Valve
Elbow,1/4"x8mm
On/Oll Legend Plate
Pneumalic Start Sulton
In-Line Flow conlral
¥ Conneclor

MGxBO Cap Hd Screw

B e B P R g S )

- AJBA4-525) Only

ITEM

43
44
45
45
47
Al
49
E0
81
52
53
54
&5
56
57
g8
59
60
81
62
a3
64
65
66
BT
6B
(=)
70

e
-
[

2
73

TABLE AND FRAME

CODE No.

021058
021088
045683
045680
046790
048655
046650
046030
020858
021027
021087
0320585
032045
045025
047011
020856
021027
032150
032110
058005
023480
020855
021085
032015
02p%a2
032107
048045

048480
48281
048482

74 046715
75 059037
76 047115
L 028200
7B 047149
78 047148
2o 047170
Bi _

g2 —_

23 p21058
84 0210583
as 052021
BG 032095
MAINS FILTER
g7 QSBGEE
ga CSBE9S
85 058550
G0 058695
91 05B57E
g2 058681
93 058553
94 O586E6
a5 058736
1] 058682

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

ME Plain Washer
ME Nut
Waste Chute Blower

Wasie Chute Blower Bracket

Blower Spacer

Wasle Chule Edge Piece
Wasle Chule

Clevis

M5x12 Cap Hd Screw
W5 Spring Washer

M35 Mt

Elbow, MSxdamm

Flow Control

Molor Stan Cylinder
fAod End

Cylinder Mounling Plate
M5x12 Cap Hd Screw
M5 Spring Washer

T* Conneclor

Straight Connector, MSxamm

Manilold

Solenoid Valve
Max30 Cap Hd Screw
hdd Mul

Mounting Bracket
MS5x10 Butt Hd Screw
Elbow,Gmm
Filler/Regulator

Not Musirated

Tube, amm

Tube, Smm

Tube, Emm

Frame
Table Top

Presser Foot Lever
Cylinder Rod End
Foot Cylinder Guard
Foot Cylinder Guard Block
Presser Foot Cylinder
Litling Bar

MBx50 Cap Hd Screw
MB Mt

ME Plain Washer

Juki Head oiw Knife
Elbow, MSx4

Filter Enclosure

Filler to OMPOFF Harness
Clamp Bar

Earh Lead

10mm Fefrite

7 Way Ceonnector

Mains Conneclor

Mains Filter

Mot llustraled
Siemm Dia. Ferrite
&7 mm Dia. Ferrite

asssszsusoelr @B the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o
~
-

SRR L PP RS = s 1 f e ek e i PO S PO b e e B RO

&
b
]
o

As req'd
As req'd

P L e O O i

P e e e

-

Page 10.38



10 Parts List

10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER

Page 10.4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supplyedszsisoes sanor




. AMEFE ECE
—Betzer Falean, Botzar Made

10 Paris List

10.3 THROAT PLATEPRESSER FOOT/TRIF ARM/SAFETY SWITCH

_'-.,.."’
Fm—— -
I IEe=
|
| =——
=i
b=, 4=
= = 4
e (T
< > =
ot = ! A -~
L e _,..'q-h' I_"'r__.' =
A F I e
= = ] — o
A : i 2
T " -
— N .
k- [y
e F ‘1
LA NS d ) =]
ol =)
i
83

48
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Paoce 108

. AJBS-S2EIS0E) Jan &7



AMNMF REECE
A etrer Faoas, (Setrer Ao

JIG DRIVE/SHNUBEBER

10.2
TEM CODE No.
JIG DRIVE
i 042085
2 {48835
3 030611
4 021088
5 021087
8 021028
T 020984
8 029060
g 028200
10 046535
1 048530
12 020855
13 021026
14 020022
15 025280
16 029010
17 029125
18 025290
19 026920
20 020842
21 029070
22 029126
23 Q29020
24 029030
25 021099
26 020292
27 o21028
28 028210
249 021023
30 021054
N 032040
32 (02182
33 =
34
35 030620
a5 053110
37 s
38 020807
=] =115
40 046525
SNUBBER
41 020984
42 D4B515
43 D4BTES
44 OATA06

FroL‘ng;he library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

DESCRIPTION

Drive Arm
Cinve Cover Stud

Mounting Arm Eccentric

ME Nut

S Mut

MS Plain Washar
M5x18 Bult Hd Scraw
Stud

Rod End

Qil Cover Tube

Oil Covar

Max30 Cap Hd Serew
M4 Spring Washer
MExS Grub Screw
Pivat Spindle

DOrive Wheael

"D Ring

Free Wheal Housing
Drive Plate

M3x10 Cap Screw
Bearing

Niles Ring

Washer

Locknut

ME Wasghar

MEx25 Bult Hd Screw
ME Spring Washer
Rod End

MB Plain Washer

ME Mut

Flow Control

Cylinder

M4x8 Sun Hd Screw

Drive Cylinder Stud
Drive Cover Stud
Jig Drive Base Plala
M2x10 Csk Screw
Drive Cover Guard
Thumb Nut, Bmm

MSx16 Butt Hd Scraw
Snubber Srackel

Damper Shock Absorber

Nylon Damper Block

3
<

B LS I R R g SpunPR SR TSP S e (L 1 - TR P

Y =b b k- =t

— s —a [

10 Parts List



10.3.

THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIF ARM/

SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER

ITEM CODE No. DESCRIPTION

THROAT FLATE
1 059137
2 058005
s 058005
s 059007
3 059016
PRESSER FOOT
4 025550
s 025540
s 025580
] 025702
6 025440
T (Eer
8 021010
8 025450
10 020840
TRIP ARM
11 059080
12 020519
13 025200
14 n2ezvo
15 025730
16 —_—
17 020858
18 021088
19 058075
20 080325
21 021099
22 029800
23 —
24 020843
25 025740
26 059090
27 058085
28 020878
28 021086
30 020852

SAFETY SWITCH

1
a2
33
24

DENSE CYLINDER

35
36
T
38
39
40
41

058100
058105
028220

026210
058025

032040
058022

058030

Flate Assembly
Throat Plate 3/16™
Throat Plate 1/8"
Throat Plate 1/4"
Throat Plate Screw
s = Special

Presser Foat 316"
Presser Foot 1/8"
Presser Foot 1/4"

Finger Guard

Nozzle

6x40 x 5/8 Long Cap Hd.
M4 Plain Washer
Mounting Block

M3X5 Cap Hd Screw

s = Special

Trip Arm Stap

MaX5 Grub Screw
Pivat Body

Spring

Pivot Spindle

MEx20 Cap Hd Screw
M5x25 Cap Hd Screw
ME Nut

Mounting Block
In-Line Flow Contral
ME Plain Washer
Micre Swilch

8 BAx3/4" Pan Hd Screw
M3x12 Cap Hd Screw
Cam

Body

Stop Bracket

M4x10 Cap Hd Screw
M4 Nut

M$x25 Cap Hd Screw

Switeh Activating Pin
Microswitch Plate
Microswitch

& BAx1" Fan Hd Screw

Rod End Bearing
Dense Adjust Nut

M16 Lock Mut

Flow Control

Dense Cylinder

MS Nylock Mut

Dense Cylinder Spacer

aTy

| N T ey

el T B = S Y NN S

e I T T R TN T N O S S (R

[

- ok ke i) ok md k

ITEM CODE Ne.

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

DENSE CYLINDER CONTINUED......

42
43
44
45
46
a7

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

87
1]

059015
058065
059060
021087

058130
020844
020882
052020
020863

020017
058625

058092
058131

Dense Cylinder Bki
M5x25 Shoulder Bolt
Dense Activiating Arm
MExB Cup Pt Grub Screw
Activating Arm Spacer

M5 Mut

3M6"x28 x B long Screw
Microswitch Cover

M3x16 Cap Hd Screw
M5x35 Cap Hd Screw
Presser Foot Bush
M16x16 Cap Hd Screw
MEx16 Csk Screw

M3x5 Cup Pt. Grub Scraw
Grommet

Not Nustrated
Air Blower
Micraswitch Cover Gasket

4528080 Janlsrom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

QTy

e e B

PR P G % %

1
1

Page 10.7



et T, Becztr Mo 10 PARTS LIST

o From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply L[A@#528J508) Jan 87




10.4,

ITEM CODE No. DESCRIFTION

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM f KNIFE

ASSEMBLY

JIG LOCATION MECHANISM

O = W R =

KMIFE ASSEMBLY

10 058011
11 020857
12 059013
13 059018
14 021087
15 055018
16 —

17 058017
18 —_

19 059123
zﬁ —

A 058145
22 015420
23 047176
AJB4-5Z5JME0ES Jan &7

058120
058095
021087

059125

032100
058122

Cylinder Bracket
Nylatron End

M5 Mut

M18 Lock Nut

Jig Location Cylinder
11/64"x40 x 9 Long
3ME 28 x 9 Long
80" Elbow, 4dmm

Jig Position Mtg Plate

P S S S A Ry

Knife Mounting Plate
MSx16 Cap Hd Screw
Knife Activating Lever
Raod End Clevis Kit

M5 Lock Mut

Knife Cylinder

MéEx12 Bution Hd Screw
Clevis Kit

15/64"x28 x 12 Long
Thumb Nut

M20 Lock Nut

Knife Adjust Nut

Side Trimming Knife, short 1
Side Trimming Knife, long 1

kol ) wd B b b b b =3

ary

10 Parts List

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Page 10.9



= 10 Parts List

10.5 LAMP/SYNCHRONISER

ITEM  CODE Ng. DESCRIPTION OryY
LAMP

1 C4B0TS Werk Lighl Assemily 1

2 —_ Wood Screw Mo, 8 1-1/4%x4" 4

248079 Hallogen Bulb 1

SYMCHRONMISER

3 _— EFKA Synchronisar 1

4 Q3289035 Synchroniser Stabiliser 1

5 029035 Handwheel Boss 1

page 1055 rOM the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ,jas5081m080 Jang7 !




ALIKK]

High Speed 1-Meedle Lockslitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatle Thread Trlmmer

with Vertical Edge Trimmer

DLM-5400N-7

Series

PARTS LIST

__ 29123702
Ho.0851-01

l. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER

COMPONENTS

REF. W) MITE_ L PATT M. BESCRIFTION gy
! IL3-25740 FACL PLATE A5N. |
z 13 D050 FACL PLATE CASLIT |
3 55+EDAD&ID-5F SCAMM 10844 L |
4 UL ARW BIL THIELD S, 1
H] Th- 1250304 - RD MUBBER PLUG E
W ThE-OEGOa ey it 3 o
1 Th- 1 250T0%-R0 RUBBER PLUS |
) Bl114e0134000 THREAD GUIDE FIN I
§ SE-412001%- 50 SCAER 3/18-18 Led »
1 ol |11 35602 CORD HOLDER 1
] TTG-THET FLATT IR A
11 110-20815 OASLET 1
11 SE-41L1215-47 SCREW 3/18-18 Lel1 I
h B3 555 130 COHD HOLBER, LAHGE 1
15 118 30301 CARLE wiLbEa |
IE TTTTRREIMITIET HIOT ™~ WA T
1" Th- T00UR0T -850 AUBBEK FLAG 1
" 201 AE-R13Imeg-5r IERE® 3/16-28 LeIE 1
18 §02 | 11-R000 HEVERSC FELZ LEVER STOFPLR 1

b} Ta, 2101081 49 RUBBEE FLVG 1

ke EL U BT ATEEER FT5RIRG -

1 L- R N BT T WAGNET CO80 RUBBER 1

1 Hg-15451 THREAD TEAS DA ASK. i

It 13- 45305 THREAD TIASIOA WUT ()

15 | 1345191 THREAD TEAS[OA SFRING i

Y LEHEE R | i ] TEETI

£ 118-45703 THREAZ. TEAS [OM GUEAT i

L 11945007 FIRST TEASION POST [

I3 Si-4130805 5P ICELY 1716-28 L=§ 1

il 11971004 THEEAZ TALE-UF LEVIA COVER |

m S ATIETE aF H g = T

i 190~ 14508 AN THALAD GUIDE & |

1 110-01504 SCape 1

1% TA-0850504 -R0 FUBLER PLLO 1
15 110-713512 THREAZ TEWS [OW ASH. i
i o7 TERSION WOT — i
17 FOTATIAG STOPPER (1]
15 TE®5108 SPRING [t}
15 E1837-942-000 THEEAR TEWS [0W DISE PHESSER (il
au BIL2& 012000 THELAZ TEMG[0A D150 [
L LT AR TIESTGR FOST TH
L L1124 008-000 TALL-UF SPRIRG [
a1 B10LE-12%-000 TCH5E0M FOST SOCLLT [
L4 L4-a0d04t0-5p SCEEY BAEA-4D Le 5.3 [
L} S5-01507 104k SCELE |3FE4-18 LeT |

K1 TiT-05303 ek TARLAD GOTOE, C T

w BEIG0-522-500 CaucC PLATE 078 % I

Al 55-2010915-5F SCEDN | I/E4~40 Le&,5 1

i 10~ 15503 AN THREAD GUIDE & |

k1 S5-G110GI0-TF SCEDM 1155440 Le§ |

5 TEETIS0I0%-RT TCTER PLUG O=11.5 Lot T

A Eieai2inid.dF SCACw 3/06- 18 L=iD 3

w1 LIB-D 1658 BEZ SLIBE a5, |

E BITID-012-D00 SLIOE PLATE 11

45 110-01 605 BER SL1DE SPRING 11
H IEEITTIC I “RE L 1. T

51 LB-61 104 BED SCRER STUD i

L 11300407 POCITER Ra= SUFMIAT 1

£ 55411301 1050 SCHER 341418 L6 4 i

w 113- 45705 0IL SHIELD 1

ET e N D b SCAEW TTGa=40 Leg T

2 13- 45600 0IL RUBBER 1

£l BA133- 4150 TEMS 10K RELLAST FIN CAF 1

i BI118- 4 15-000 TEMS 10K RELLASE PIK [

&5 B3106- 4 15-000 CAF RIEG &1

i3 LIE 3 EC T a THITRED TISFIR ©+5.1 T

£7 35-4120615-58 SCREW 371574 Lag 1

= 805 |BD-TI5D1 THREAD TALL-UP LEVER COVER 1

£§ g MEDD N2 3ED= 0k RESIETamC Pach A Afx. 1

il acd D411 1500 SCRET 3/18-00 L=|2 1

L] F{T B [2FT]-5 ) ] WIEAEE SXTU.5L1 T

11 LI} LEEl S bt B 1 SPRIRG iSwaR §o1Ap_1R0] []

1 204 WEDO1-IS0-AAF RES | STANCE PACT AF LSK. 1

7 113- 48400 WASTE KATERIAL GUILE I

15 113-45208 ICREY 3

T8 ETTET-510-T T iy

17 13- 44505 WASTE WaTERIAL GUARD, L 1

1§ 11346004 MEEDLE PLATE, & 1

1% i5-4bb0010-52 SCAER |/B-dd Led 4 2

1 55-2110915-57 SCAER |1/E4-40 Le&,5 2

e BTTTE-5I0-20T T v

1 BL115- 5220034 0PEA COVER SRRING 1

8 S5-4080310-57 SCATE |/B-dd L= 4 1

WOTE 10k, ,,,, FOR DLN-5400K,7-08
£02,,,, FOR DLN-5400K-T-02,-WE
203, ,,, FOR DLE-54008-T-00,-%3
a4, ,,, EACEPT IL
..., Fok JE
1k, FOR Ja

asaszsis0e] Jan o rom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Fage 11.1




3 MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NP MVE. Mmoo ] PEFENIRTIAN . oy,

i EE-8131150-5F SCREW [5/64-28 Le0D.§ 1
COMPONENTS 1 G- 17357 THELAD TAKD-UF CRANL SHAFT oSN 1
3 EID0S-505-000 RUBREN 1
5 a-15a%0 THEEAD TALE-UPF LIVER ASH. i
5 118-35082 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASN, {13
] 207 31905-54; - KRELCL 7]
T 119-05204 WELCLL BAR CRANE ()
i BI406-552.000  MELOLE BAR CRANE ROD i
4 81503-552-000  LEFT SCREW (1
iii 113-49008 WA N SIAFT 1
11 ITEREEET COUNTERREIGRT AdR. U T
12 113-45214 COUNTERFEIGIET 4§
i3 RO-0443800-00 RUBRER RING (1)
L] S5-TEAIGA0-TF  SCREW G/32-28 Leld (1)
1§ 55-B6R0610+TF  SCREW L/ d=4D L=§ 12}
-BERIGE0-TF 1% L= 1
17 1 13-45107 BUSHING, FRONT 1
1§ 113-49404 BALANCER 1
19 55-70150940-57  SCREW |5/84-28 Le=§ 2
i) S5-8150812-TH  SCRE" 1576418 Led 1
n 110 -02308 BEIHI MG, IN [ ]
5 CE-I4TI2IA-50  THAUST COLLAR ASH.D=14,72 Wal2 1
n S5-8550810-TF  SCREW J/u-40 Le§ 2
i 4 EC-1550001-K  SMAP RING 18,8 |
37 5 110-D8g5s [NTRIC CAW ASH i
. L=l T
' n 118-DE300 FELD DRIVE DCCENTRIC Can (13
J 1 110-0510% THRUST COLLAK I
i ] 55-6090650.5F  SCHEN 8/64-40 L=B 2
] 30 110-D2408 NAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 1
et ] 110-02508 oIk T
| i 51 1EB-T146] FAND WHEEL A5, 1
""" | L5 ] E5-6111210-5F  SCRDW 101/64-40 L=)3 {2l
! LT ®P-O0450800-50  WASHER 4, 5%10%0.8 3]
| vi ) 15 S5-B15)550-5F GCREW 05/6Gd-28 Le)§ (1]
hr T10-3215%8 TLWNE WIELL AGH 11
i %—-‘" i NAODT-110-084  WAGHLT FETTING BASE & ASH, [}
L= e s HADDT-100-0A8  MAGHLT FITTING BASE B ASK, [
[ i 19 110-32562 DYNAND STATOR 1
by ! 1 110-02504 ROLLER FLL 1
i i) SL-3050001-u2  ECAEX ‘H‘g"e-l.s i
) 42 GEL15-202-0A0-A BIL AMDUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH, I
=il 41 RO-0221500-00 RUBBER RING LAH
. ol & 43-0004300-00  CLIP 1
f i saTE 201... . SELECTIVE PART{A~D)
g |

pagett2z  From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ,jasszsum0es sans7



3. NEEDLE BAR. UPRIGHT SHAFT &
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

.: '|| :_I. 1
] 1

&2 ]
3o ; 8
Rix —z0 ! :

i e S i

WE S MIE | RMTML L. FESERIRTION T 2
| B1405-002-000  CAP 1
1 El403-332+000-4 NIEDLE 3AR BUSHING. UPPER |
3 113-45701 MIEGLE 2AR, 4 |
4 El414-555-000  SLI1DE BLOCK I
5 El1g108-552=-040 SLEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. |
[ L5-R050&870-TF  ECREN DOS64-40 L=0 T
7 1IE-0510% HEEDLE BAR RUSHING, LOFER 1
& S5-TOROGEO-TF  SCHEW |/8-44 L=4 5 1
q Hig|H-430-d00 NEEOLY EAR THREAD GUIDE 1
1] WOE- 10081404 HETOLE DRX] =214 |
1 B1306- [55-0L0 GEAA & PLHION ASH, 1
12 BII0G-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION A5M,, UPPER {1
13 BII0G-0] 2=040  GELR LEN. {1
I+ SR-EGGOAIO-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 [2)
15 21306~ 155040  PINLON AGH, 1%
Lii FE-ARGORID-TF  SCREW LsS4=40 L=& [
i E1367-185-0B0 GEAR & PIMIOM ASK. . LOWER 43
1] L1307 -155-0a0 GEAR ASH, LARGE (2 F]
1 ES-BERORLO-TP SCREW 1/4-4D L=8 2]
10 BLAOE-155+040  FINION AGM. (1]
2l E5-Begd&10-TP  SCREF 1/4-40 L=8 [¥3]
22 TE0-0400% UPRIGHT SILAFT 1

23 L5-4120915-5F  SCHEW 1/LE-2B Le3 1

24 1 10=04308 BUSHING, UPPER |

_2|:'; | 10-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT EUSIING, LOAER 1

kL) 110- | 5307 BUSILING, REAR |

T 55-4120915-5¢  SCREW 1/18-18 L=2 L

1y CL-0FuIMIA-84 THRUST COLLAR ASW. D=7.94 W=|Q ]

a1} A5-6110420-TF  SCHEW 01/764-40 L=4.8 (2]

 fi] LIg-1500% HEOE [RIVIKG SILAFT ]

31 LT-16508 ECOHEI W CAEL WDLDER 1
11 ES-4Lpiona-5F  SCHEW 1176440 L= 5.5 1

13 BLH0A-552-0x0 OLL SEAL SCRE® ASM. 1
14 BLHIO-552-000  QIL FICK {1}
18 =01 1i0-18E650 LUBRICATING BOSRIN ASN. |
kT3 EZ117-012-000 BOBELK 1
37 1i0-38755 BOBELN CASE ASK, 1
16 CE-0TS0T1A-51L  THRUST COLLAR A5M. L
i SEL-B110410-TF  SCHE™ [1764-40 L= 3.5 (2}
a0 113-51004 BUSHING, FRONT L
5] 55-E150432-TH  ICREW L5/64-18 L=4 I
42 1160- 38508 "DIL SHIELD I
51 113-49509 ROLLER GUIDE BRACKET I
1 55-4120815-5F  GCREW 3/16-2§ L=9 2
a5 111-51155 FOOK ASH. 1
ah 201 L13-40500 NEEOLE BaAR, & 1
47 204 WC-ZOOS00E-00 MEEDLE 134 90 1
45 20  WEP-50081 400 MEEDLE DPES 214 |

NOTE 0l..... FOR BONESTIC USE
=02,....FDR JO
-1 B FOR JE.JO
204.....FOR JE

asB4s2s0m0es JafrOm the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Fage 11.3



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS AIf.m | NOECRARTOML o BEECRUETEON. oty
1 b TT1HAQ HAND LEIMTEM |
2 RFES21-555-000  SCHEN I
1 AD-03TIAAL-00  RUBRER RING L
4 1I0-05754 HAMD LIFTER Casl ASM, l
4 113-01702 LINE SHAFT I
B Ni-G661031G-5F  AOT 3/16-30 ¥
T 11005350 HAND LEFTER LINK !
E AL-0500000-K0  E-RI4G I
g 110-08805 LIFTI4G LIYER CONMECT [NG ROD 1
11 1Lg-a7 181 Is| MGE SCREN i
] R0 072033157  WIAGE SLALA O 7.24 A= 3.3 ]
12 5D-0500322-50  HIMGE SCREM Deg H=3.2 1
EF] 112-05408 CONNECT [HG ROD I
4 112-05309 LIFFInG LEWER LINK |
. 15 110~ 45408 WL HOLOER & z
2_? P ih S5-T110720-57  GCALA 11/54-40 L=7 T
o §? C5-054061A-57  THRUST COLLAR ASH. I
H _‘G,-' / iH E5-TOURIO-TI  SCHDN 9/G4-40 L=6.1 {2}
. i 4 1 HI-0500000-KD  E-HING I
B Qb'& )] 113-01852 LLFTIHG LEVER ASK. I
g ] WP-0GG0RT6-50  WASHER &,5%1340.5 T
L4l 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR 1
4 - n 106=71701 T 1
ts ,:lt? 4 BiG10-227-000 PRESSER GULDE BAR 1
. g 5 HI505-327-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 1
] GE-BGEOBIO-TP  BCAEM 1/4-40 Les 1
3 n B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR LUSHIHG, LOWER 1
& 3 2 I00 55-TOMDTI0-5F  SCHEN 9/64-40 Le 6.8 1
12 5 - % 263 B1524-330-D40  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1
2a 30 s BIS34-530-D20  PRESSER FOOT ASH. 1
L Py T [13-01355 NEEDLE BAR GULDE BRAGRET AZH, 1
i : —— 3z 113-B1408 Pl (1
: kh RE-CI00000-%0  E-RING 3 (2
ﬂn\ kT 113-06107 TEKSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT ¥
ot _J 35 [13-55450 TEWS[OK RELEASE LIKE ASH, i
= e ! = T3 RE-GINO0GH-KE  E-RING 3 1
G| i n 113-05801 SPRING I
[N i 1i LIO-45T0% WIRE HOLDER BRACKET [LOWER) 4
se— T ] - GE] 202 55-4150915-5F  SCREN |5/64+28 L= L
o 0 50-0640261-5F  HINGE SCREW D=1.65 H=Z.§ 1
“\.‘_“ il [13-55608 TERSION RELEASE NOLDER i
&1 B]G0|-530-a00  PRESEIR 4R L
| | 1 113-55203 WIRE HOLOER BRACXET, UPPER |
- 44 S5-4120815-5F  SCREW 3/16-1B L=& |
v E{__ﬂ” 45 35-TLI0400-5F  SEREW  |1/64-20 Lad I
:‘,}_.,. F3 T10-36000 WIRE CADLE MOLDER T
- ! a7 55-4120515-5F  SCREF 1/15-18 L% I
:‘h—-@ L] 0% 35-5050350-5¢  SCREW 5/64-40 L=9 |
%‘, i WOTE & 1] F— FOR DLE-54000-T-00,-08
] ] i 20z, ... .FOR DLN-5400K-3-00, =70
203, ... .FOR BOMESTIC USE

..... FOR EXPORT
..... FOR BLW=3400K-7-70, -¥B

;.mn'_4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLGC, g4 =051m080 Jan 57




¥ Hig ?

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS B M e AR SRR LTI L R
] Edi 14 fI0=-00502 FEED REGULATOR COMMCTINS ROD 1
] 702 I1F-D0s02 FEED AZJUST ROD 1
3 Ld=00a02 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1
i F3-1000520-TF SCREW 376440 Lo 4.5 2
5 | 1309708 FEED REGULATOR ]

S A T TN R LT FEED RECOLAThR SUEAan =
1 35712077058 SCREM 3/16-28 LaT i
A FiG-nE208 EQTEER SHAFT CONMECTING 0D i
L] | IZ=-0990% FEEG REGULATOR SCREW 1
in BlI4E-5%%-000 STRLAG 1
1] TIG-52708 Fiw 1
12 Pld- 720048 FEEG DAL 1
13 55-EI2L8E0-5P SCREM 3/16-26 Leld 1
4 11000208 TiLE NG FOOT PINC 1
15 55-ED9Q5 20 -5F SCAEM SFE4-40 Lsk 1
TE TIG 14008 TORRECTIAG AOT T
17 AQ-0922202-00 HUBALE RixG |
13 110- 1010) FEEw ®EVLESE JFEIAG 1
& 110-37405 SPRENG |
10 11811101 FEED SPRING HOOK |
L] TETYITSETI-5F AL -0 L T
1 Elgl3-S22-800-4  FLLD DG |
11 EE-AGROR20-TP SCREY | /B-48 LoG 2
4 IRUE e 1 ARGUST I3 LINE SPRIKD GUIDE I
15 11050410 FLED REVERSE ARM SCREN 1
FE AE- CEOOD0D - &5 E-RInG i
i L1a-10154 TLED RIVERSL ARM s5M, ¥
H3 RE- 0500000 50 T RING I
15 110-09004 TALEIAG FOOT FIN & 1
3 200 [LD-DE4sS VALK MG FOOT ADJUSTIAG LINE i
11} [REHS WaLLTAL FOOT CTAT 1
1 [RU-RE LT COMMECT | Wi LINML & 2
3 02 F1E-D03%1 FEED ADJUST LINE ASM, I
M L1G-08A02 ADGUSTING LIND FULCRUN SHAFT & 2
5 55-E090520 5P SCREM 976440 Leg 2
. B TE 5418 L7 1
kil 110-3718% FEES B4R ASK, i
i FR L= b 14 ] FEE= 3&R SHAFT i
15 AC- L5001 LP RETAINING RING 11,3 1
3l 110 EO5OT FEZD ROCLER SHAFT BUSHING 2
1] 10 1080E FEED ROCELR ]
£ LI0-0%10% WALEEMG FOOT PEM B ]
] SE-h09di20-5F SCALY  pGa-al Lek ¥
a5 11008156 FEZD ROCLLER SHAFT CRANE ASN, I
5t E5=RE11E1G-3P SCREW 3706-28 La|%. & (L]
e L8y B RIT §733-3E T
47 110=04 156 RLAR CRANE ASTH, ]
18 E5-TILIGLO-5F SCRER 1516+28 L=l5.5 i
1% &h- LORNKNT -8 WENGF SCRFR Be10 Hak i
Lo 110- 14208 FLLD OREVIAG SHAFT I
1 TE-1471214-58 TRED A5W_ D=4, T A=l T
51 S5-A4006 b0 -TF SCRE® | /4-40 L=§ L3
53 RO-GTR 1901 20 RUBBER RIHG ]
L] RZ.7110740-TF SCRER | L/&d-40 L=T I
5% RC-0140001 -LF ELTAINENG RESS 11,8 1
I TiG- 5% AR CAANL ALE. 1
57 RP-DLENY 5 -5F WASHER 4,428, 4504 {n
SE S5-Tiz1410-TF SCRE® J/16-2h L=14 in
5 1iG- 14354 BRIYIAG SHAFT CRAME ASK. i
bit Z5-7111L205F SCAEN 11/54-40 Lo 10,5 i
- TS ]
62 C5- 14712 1A-5H THAUST COLLAR ASH . D=]d, 71 We]2 1
%] 55-BBSGS10-TF SCRIM  1Sa-40 L=§ [2]
64 110- 10518 FELD REVIBASE SRAFT 1
55 110-72154 FELD LEVER ASY. |
[] -EREI00E- Adl =10 [
&7 S5-866 1040-TF JCEER 440 L=10 (441
NOTE a01..,. FOR DLN-54008-7-00, -AO

1 - S FOE DLY-5400%-7-0R, <A}

— From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLG, s4s2ssm0e0 san 57



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS BIF. W MUE, | _mATM. ., BEFCLEIRTIQN Gy

! 11351804 SChEw 1
1 1135140 wiVinG EMIFE 1
1 I3=52100 E0VING ENIFE LIAK 1
4 R-0E00ET 5P HIMGE SCREF b= 5§ H= 2.5 2
E SarE12133TP SCAEM 1/16-28 L=11.5 1
] TTT5I300 TRIFE BRIVIRG T
1 AC-2ES1218 KP RETAINING RING 1
i 111-5150% WOV ING ENIFE BASE 1
K SLCR1I0V SR SCREM D1/64-40 L=k 5 I
o 113- 54602 COLLAR |
¥ 113-51608 “ERIFE WOURTIAG BASE T
17 55-41107015-57 SCAIN 11/64-40 LaT 1
il R COUNTLR INiFE I
Lh 51000500 5P FCRIM G440 L=3 |
by 11- 52404 BASL PLATE |
(L] | F-TE 1 4 [T 5 I
3 113-5210% ENIFE DRIVING SHAFT |
[E] HE s obunoed: L E:HInG & 3
i N5 &110300- 5P SUT LESB4-4D |
iz 113-52604 SLISE AW |
H] TTI-Eaald TRTWT% NOLLEN T
n D25R8: LAY~ BOD ROLLER SHAFT |
& BI453-771-0A0 STO® SCADW ASH. |
4 113-52507 EAITL DREYING ARE 1
1% AS-E150310-5F WUT 15/64- 18 1
L 13- 534% B ]
ks 55-RpA0610-TH SCADr §Su-40 Le§ T
s WE-6150430 57 WUT 55764 -I8 1
£ B5-G0A0810-TF SCRLY | f4-80 Lok I
0 113463604 THRFAD TRIMMER AN 1
10 TT3-8355E SPRTA T
b5 ] 113-530%5 CLUTCH LEVER ASH, ]
1] e-0vdrdi -G Ipa SCALY Ged ai=i | H
M SR-DBOCIE| - 5F HEAGE SCEEN Ded Hel. B I
14 A5-6150430- 57 MUT 15/64-28 1
- ® I

n HE-0346400-03 PIN CONTACT 1
15 Lhd- 42304 PLCLER LINE PN 1
1% 1r1-52941 CLIFTCH PLATE 1
L& 1r1-54001 PLELER LENE 1
i1 113-32708 SCEEw PIE, & 1
il SR-00RG26] 57 HINGE SCRLE Dol G5 M=2 4 1
4] P3-52804 SCRET Ple, B 1
44 Se-06A02T5-50 WENGE SCEEM Do £.25 Ke 2.7 I
45 111- 54051 FICEER ARN ASE. ]
At 113-5400L FICIER AR {18
b Hf-42652 THREAD TARE-IFF FICLER ASK, 4}
i S5-e040%10-57 SCRET B/6d-40 Led {2}
i ig-Obai45z-TF HENGE SCREW Do6 35 Held. % I
340 110~ 42500 Cay COLLAR |
& I5-E1IasIo-ir CHET |1 6&-40 L= 4_§ )
£ HS B-E 12 SOLE=OLD UnlT |
51 LE3-53351 CLUTCH LINE (1
L AL=D500000 -0 L-RING (1
55 LD 2001 SOLENOLD PN {11
56 SacbIIETI0-TF SCREW [1/64-40 L= &.5 I
58 PR 43335 SOLEmOLD RUBRER A& [}
] PELER B T THREAD TRIMNER SCLEKOID (4]
L] ED-43403 SOLENDED BASE (41
0 A= 0a50000- 50 WASHER 4 _SIAX0.5 1$1]

i LEELT] -GN A i
&1 RELEE B & 5T SULEMGED RUBBER 11]
53 N5 BES04 |00 5H T [}
& A5~ BGS04I0-5F NUT BF&-d0 (13
L5 EE-a1E1214-5P SCREM 1G/64-20 Leid 1
o WE-OJ4ET01 - 40 HODETRE TaF []
i 118-21706 TUBE HOLOES {LONER) 1
1 1ih-44 054 GROUND WERE ASM. I

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Fage 11.6 AJB4525IS0ES Jan OF



7. KNIFE COMPONENTS

N
® O\

N

T - e

AJB4SIEIE0E] Ja

F

n

o]
-

AR M, MBS L. PEFEREPTION oy
H 1 13-57407 KSIFE ORIVIHG ROD, B I
i 35-7110620-3P  SCREW |1/G4-40 La 7.5 |
1 111-57308 ENIFE DRIVISG RDD, 4 i
i 113-55904 KNIFE DRIVING ROD |
5 IO B4123-322-00k  MEEDLE ZEARING |
[ TI3-5TI05 FIN T
* SE-#IG0150-TF  SCREW 15/64-26 L=10.5 I
= 1E3-57001 BQD LXK SHAFT 1
G 55-4150515-5F  SCREW 15/64-18 Led 2
i 12358207 ENIFE LEVER |
1t RE-U500000-KD  L-RLKG T
12 5P-0920321-5F  HINGE SCRE® Gs 5,20 H= 3.2 |
] 111-55106 LKLFE LEVER HASE |
I8 84125-530-000 - SPRING |
3 SD-0T90431-5F  HInGE SCHE® D= 7.54 H= 4.3 |
16 1L3=57100 ERIFE DRIVING ROD LINE ]
17 E5-7110830-5F  ZCREW 11/84-20 L= 7.5 i
I8 I5-G121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 Lal1i,5 |
L8 113-5%794 LIWK SUPPORT ARN |
3 53-T050520-TF  SCHEW 5/54:40 Lw 4.5 1
] E5-TOS0520-TF  SLREW 9/54-40 L= 4.5 |
: I5-T100830-5F  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 7.5 |
13 EC-0640604-TF  HING SCHER Dsg, 35 Hed 1
15 113-57508 KHIFE CRIVLNG LINK 1
15 113-57245 FlH |
i3 RE-0431901-00  RUBBER HiNG ]
7 113=57803 K41FE SET LEVER SIAFT 1
15 55-5121220-TF  SCHE® 1/18-28 L=IL.5 |
23 I 13-87002 KHI1FE SET LEVER BASE |
10 B4124-530-000  SET LEVER PIN |
11 113-58305 KNTTE LEVER STCGPELR I
1z A5-5IS0310-5F  WUT 15/64-28 2
13 55-5153080-5F  SCHEW 15/64-28 L=19.5 H

53-4120915-5F  SCHEW 3/16-28 Le9 = z
ih 24117-530-040  KHIFE MOUNT MG BASE AN, ]

T3 35-9121450-TF GLREW 37 16-25 L=14 1
a7 RE-S120310-5F  MUT AS16-18 (1
18 35-5110510-TF  SCHER L1/64-40 Leg [
33 WP-0371026-30  AWASHER 3_7474L (0
ad A5-5050950-5F  SCRER 9/64-40 L-3 (1)
4l AP-OS01006-50 WASHER SRID,5K1 I
L N5-51204E0-5F  WUT 3/15-28 I
il KNITE |
i B4121-522-000 WASHER |
45 55-40E0GU0-5F  SCRER [/8-44 L=6. 4 ]
i B4120-530-000  KNIFE WOUNTING BASE GULGE 1
a7 RP-04R0E50-5F  WASHER 4. 828.4X0.8 2
a5 S5-9120300-7F  SCREM 3/16-25 L=8 2
49 35-5080300-TF  SCRER 0/64-40 L=7.5 1
£ 24115-530-000  KMIFE DRI¥ING STUD CCHRECTLON 1
51 831L6-530-000  BUSHIAG i
52 B4114+510=000 KXIFE LRLVING STUD I
53 BLIDI-530-000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE ASK, I
b B4133-572-000-4 THRUST FLATE £
EE B4107-522-000 PIM I

Page 11.7

tom the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 9. WIPER COMPONENTS
{(FOR DLM=-5400N-7-0B,—WE} (FOR DLM-—35400N-7-W0,-WB)

MEF. M0 MTE RETM. DESCRIPFTION Gy, REF M) NN PMETMD. | cena  BLEFERINTION . Gx,
i 11343187 REVERSE FLED SWITCH ASH, 1 1 113-624% BIPLR AfM, 1
1 Hu=T380 RLVIREE FEED SWITCH COVIR Ll 3 SL-an0aR -5 SCRIW WY [A}]
1 S5-d)|0gEE-5P ECREW LUSE4-dD L=f (4 }] 1 112-45041 HIPLR COVER (4}
4 (NREL 1] REVERSE FEED SWITCH 3AST [4}] i L12-23404 SPHERG [
B 15831 BEVERST FEED SWITCH SHAJT (1] 4 wF.iiiiaia. SF IE‘EEE [
. 1 [ TH-TAdeE H [47]
T FERESTRETHER ECREW 11/64 Leid i T 18313080 STOFPLA AURSEA 41
i Sieqd] 180050 SCREW W} L=13 (] ] 171- 34808 STOFPIR AUNDLR WASHLE 47}
i W = 2001 R 1-CORE CABTTRE CORZ f1.a1 [] RE-3B0O0C0- K0 L-RING 4 1]
19 HE - 314440508 FIN CONTALT [H 10 111-33203 m 4 1]
'1—'"_Tﬂ%‘fm_- - - ~ WICFUSNTTLR (4] Tl A= TO03 55000 .05
n 111 =@3ea WICED SWITTH FLATE il 12 Ha-D005500-00 MOVLE SRITEN n
11 113-84700 REVERSE FEED S®ITCH LIVIE i 13 112=34507 FLUSGLE CONREETING PIN [3}]
H el BLe 0t l04Es-IF SCREW 1/06-38 L=6 i [ AL-2300000-K0 E-mieg 1 L]
g R Lt ] PIN CORTRLT H [t 112-33053 105 BaZl ada, L4 ]
L T 1 - g - 1]
i [Tt E-RInG § H i 11355700 wreE {n
It e BEVERSE FEED COMMICTING ZsaTT 1 1 5L AR08 |+ 5E SCREW WD Lok (%]
1] O E-RING 7 1 " 113-232%51 WIFCE LEVER B AZW, in
20 TIE L COSEECTIAC oKW &5 [ m S5-6LIBTID-TF ﬁt!ﬂhlﬁlh i%5 E%_
i 'Em%ﬂ Rl 4 T T =
1 -2 REVERSE FOLY DOSMECTING Ling 1 b 113515 WIFCE LOVER A5, & o
-+ | L 2 E-Wisg 12 i n 11358557 FIFLE adw Al (1))
14 L BT T = WLSWEE JERZ4NI.E ] N S3-B5SOTI2-TP HImSL STRDY =i f H=3.0 ]
] 3iea 448~ FUSLER FLUNGER ] T 55« TORBAN0EP SCRO B/a-48 e 3 (41}
w%. g TATRE 3 . 1 1 TI3- i
ar BEE-10--H FLUNCER akw FIn | ¥y EE-A12L41%-5F SCRIW 3/ 16=20 L=l ]
b | =275 REVERSE FEED MAGNIT ASH_ ] 1% 55412051557 SCRE® 371638 L=W ]
H ] S5-0104305-50 SCREW 156416 L=12 | 1 il WE 4 B204E - 5D WASHIR &, NL1I, 5E3 1
30 A5 4130W15-5P SCREW 3716428 Led i in 115022206 COLLAR i
LIH -] [ FOR DLW+ 5400808 SOTE #00..,. TUR GLN-S400N-T-¥D

Page 115 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC aJe4s2sJs0ed Jan 87




10, OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

n':;?m the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

i 110-46ED4 GIL SIGHT W NEOY I
H ROD-135240)-00  WUBKLR BING 1
1 110-21708 TURL IOLDER (LOWER) |
q 55-3150515-5F  SCREW |5/64-38 L=% |
1] EJ51E-102-000  QIL RETURK TUBL HOLDER |
55-41 20616~ 17 ia=10 Le=a [
1 1336201 OIL FELT PRESSER |
A C3-1530000-00  OIL WICK 0.1
9 BI5i4=412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW I
i BI616-372-000  SPRING 1
1t L13-35855 ASH ]
2 113-55306 OIL REFURN TUBL (4]
13 111-58052 OIL FELT afn. ()
ie ET-0500000-Ex  QIL TUBE .52
14 110-21201 WAIN SHAFT QIL TURE ]
) T1G- 20054 LUBRICAT NG OIL FLNF ASH. Ol T
1! L19-30302 Qi FUN" INETALLING BASE {1
i 110+ 20906 HDOL URIVING SIAFT Q1L TUBE i)
1 L 10+ 20005 olL e (1
i SL-4D9085] -EF .E[:ut:E W1 Laf {1)
-] | 10- 20500 ()]
Td | 10- 206 PLUNGEN STRINHG [1}]
I 11020401 PLUNGEN (4]
4 L 10- 20807 QIL PUNP |WPELLER COVER [4)]
I I 10-26203 LUBRICATING OIL PUNP CONVER [}
7 E— SE-4001041-38  SCALN Be] Le 10 E‘ﬂ"
” 110- 20708 OIL PUNP INPILLER i
1 110-2 1405 RUIBER JOINT I
bt 0T 55-4151Z15-5F  SCALW 15/64-38 Laj2 i
W 20l WE-0ESI310-KF  SPRIMG WASHIR §.5K11K1.3 |
1] TSI 11000-TF SCALW 11/64-40 Lv 5.5 T
7] 02 WS-D451040-KF  SPRISG MASHER 4, 5KA 5XI i
1 01 113-52107 OIL PUNF SUPPORT I
1] 202  1171-00609 QIL PUMP SUPPORT |
34 §10-21300 OiL TUBE |
kT E01 G5-4150915-5F  SCHAEW 1G/04-28 Lv % E
MOTE {fEld) 80k, ., FOR DLY=5400K=7-00,

L]
20%.. .. FOH BLV-5400K-7-08,-7E

Page 11.9



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS WE N T P

; BRI TN
1 1360757 GIL HESERVORR ASH. 1
] | 1360708 Q1L RESEHVOIR Iy
i 110-23108 GASKET i
5 11047107 HUBRER CUSIION 4]
5 35-6700710-58  SERER 5/16-24 Le7 0
6 RO-0OBZ401-00  RUBALR RIAG T
T 110-24015 CONMECTING ROD. VERTICAL {1
8 110-24106 SPRING [l
g RE- 1000000-KD  E-RING 1D {1}

1 110-24510 ERACKET {1}
] SW-O06I1053-5R  SCREW ]
12 HE-GOSO00T-5E  MUT ué 2}
13 S¥-B063012-TR  SCAER Wi L=10 121
14 JM-9061853-5R  SCHEN B L=|T.5 {1}
15 110-24205 INEE PRESE HOD {1
i T10-237561 TREE PREGS FLATE AGH. 7
17 B3421-552-000-4 KNEE I'WESS PLATE COVER o1}
1% HI410-122-000  KNEE LEFTER PLATE ROD 01
15 110-24403 RUBGER i
0 I10-23702 KKEL PRESS PLATE 11
b TT0- 23201 THEE PALGE PLATE HOLOER T
12 SM-0061203-5C SCREW MG Lal2 01}
13 110+ 24104 KKEE PRESS LIFTER ROD i
14 113=61003 alL PUSH GULBE 1
' 15 $5-411D715-5F  SCRER 11/64-40 L-T :
6 113-G4403 WASTL MATER[AL CHUSE HOLDER 7
T %+3412000-5C  WODD SCREA Dad, | L=20 1
15 55-7000710-5F  SCAEN 9/G4-40 L= &, 8 M
bl NE-GOODILO-SP  MUT $/64-40 M
0 |13-64502 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE, LARGE 1
3 L11-646D1 WASTE MATEREAL CHUTE, SWALL 1
12 1 113-60451 0L RESEAVOIR ASH. 1
13 101 GAK-J00D10BO  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH, (1
1 101 RE-D400000-X0  E-SHAPED SNAP RIHG {43M) (i
15 201 WP-0GEE0I5-50  WASHEW 6.2K13X1 (1)
1 I0T  GAK-JUG0GOOD  GPRING g}
W 0 113-69402 0L RESERVOLR [
15 bl 111-41702 GASKET (n
HOTE 0L, ., FOR IF

Page”_m' From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLCAJs+s2sus0e. dan o7




12, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

A
1
i
1
1
1
]

13.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

ki
1
1
il g
i
T
- II ¥
P
P2 ¥
I_____

FEF W0, FNE PR MD, L, L BESCRIPTIDN iy L T R pETERL LN, o LT
| 110-ThG50 BELT COVIR 5w {URBANL GRET) | | 111=85055 THREAD STAND ASH. 1
3 110 TERD | 3LLT COVEA & i ¥ 111-R5501 SPO0L RETAINER 123
2 L A i 1 B3320-704-100-A POOL FIK (2}
% {10+TERDY LT COVIR & :H 3 BI3L1-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHIOK {2}
] TTH-TR5Y T 1 i E 111-85006 SPHIL REST ARM 1]
7 t:gg:gg: ﬁ; Egﬁ SUPFOET, 4 | H EW-4061405-5E  SCALW WS Lei4 2]
8 ke T b x 7 111-B5402 THRZAD GULDE ARM JOINT {2]
10 WP 050 1016-50 WASKER AXiD,5X1 | -1 23501-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CaF (4]
H #-3‘;35 L . AR 3 ] 111-B5352 THREAD GULDE ASH, (1

~D450876 - ASHER 4, i x 1 101-25204 IPROL REST 0D, UPPER (K
13 L14- 15886 SORLEH WINSER CORPL i T0a-G00-
G biH trdse TREFSh TERSIE SELTREE (Bl i T 53405-704-000-p SPCOL REST ROD JOINT [}
1% 57110840 5T SCRDW | LA6GA-40 LeT B il 12 SW=4051405-5E  SCHEW W5 L=14 ]
& TS AT 050 TRRERD TIk! TS 4 13 HW-G0S0001-5E  HUT W5 (1)
17 uu:-gu-m mtr.;.n TINS1EY SPRIKG 1 18 14 L-E5105 SFOIL REST AOD, LOWER [4]]
18 PI0-73304 TEESIOW WUT i i 2 .
I S5-4L105L5-5P SCRER [i/d4-40 Led {1 15 L Bl L {2)
20 112-78102 FRESSER PLATE i & BIIIT-T04-000 WUT [}
T TS5 000 TOESEN ST T 17 WP-1612616-5E WASHER |6X30K%.6 (1]
i; ;;4;:;2:’ o :{;:é:l:lhuc FnI.IGE:ﬂ i3 i1 15 MAD-1 1532000 COAR STAPLE (3]

| = CAEF D=4, . [ ] i <
L] 35-7041313-5F SCREW §/8-44 L=11.5 1) 9 MY R (2]
% 119-77150% EOBEIN BASE (11
™ EREL BOBETR FULLET T
| 1334 - 555-000 BOBEIN WIKDER POST [
1% 55-8110510-5P SCREW || /84=40 L=g 5]
% FESDES 1001 -58 NASHER ()
W P-4 A0E5E- 5F WASHER 4,88, 4%0,8 [

: 5 TX .5KI0%0.8 T
13 S0+ 3411000~ 5C NQO3 SCREN Bed | Ledd 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC Page 11.11

AJB4-5250/50E Jan 97




14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

" 3 1 ‘ [ [] ] 1 | i [ [T
. ' Phmaas poans [T I e p——— |
bl TLUR R L SETTERETRTY Gl\lﬂl‘ e et aeen gseme | Emes guse s — s Fesd dag Knitl e | Type Nal &
i D niiin SRR
B iy *I % W -t - 1 - -
B L] -AE= O L LLET aKz WR24F | maay gp-ruyls Y B| # R
e N
7 <> 7= SN, -
(1 d JacER | I
T | S i --T“#l- Eat calnwr mebfe Apme
CA |y goe 1+ L e e AR L L R L e R L O Sy
c ..._1“_.,-....-uuu.u}unuf"qn1;;.145 WEDaTOOZ |2 1348 B0 [5onnenpasameisioupmnanfsnmnsonnes|beirrianmen h:‘:‘i"l“

|
- |
o l " LR N T R N R T N L A R L L L R e L LT R L L L e PP e (R PR T

Bramasad A jnn

i1 P [ ]

) !l TIARGEAE  rn s nagE s en vl | BIASNOI|) 1 IS FO0T | 13 EN 400 penrarian -{--unuu-:---uu-n luu-lllln-l g

L
_.1'11l'lllll‘""l'll'lll-l'llll!l"ll LREEL L EIRRE AL HARRERT ET-E R SR P L L] Lt k| ...:;:;“

Banmies ddns

IREFTT-T Y SERETERT Y. TRRTTTAELT i

TI3ABROR N NSO [T daddBe ivirenapianfai i PaRislBajsrssnindanes [Beifibiidas

T13anoBameaiven i hammi innnd PRl I34BR04 0 0 34TODZ |01 @A 400 oo erenamiamurbhpoRambialorenngpnends 0dspobifane

Fa :'::‘ VEZE QR dvarmamr et gl T 3LAROS NN ASTART (NN 400 vll'ntnu--_;nu-“n.... ERTT T T

—_— .
G FFr "-i'n;u ERGaR s vi s snnnpaend i BRATHR I VI ZAT DO R FanaicE T (AP, Kpp— “..1..m.h'—.-;:;-l-l+
1§ Bows | : (] LI L]

H “.I ":'__-M P 3ARa0E B i sadanamerninppuem | TIATHET 11 3 AP 200 |1 1 A0S G E (Rospanamoie sekps naaame s boiimes [beigitirine "lml.ll”:.

L

HA b b, i T1JaRGaaR s vhbasnam i vantiimady | JaTE00

PINETI00 (11 3af 408 FibFeiands LLLL-L LRRLRLRER St

(4 .:’;:' ARERE T T CERRE TE T R L AR YR AT NN e TR A T T T ) CEE e e TP Y i
] I.".:;_' TN OSSR h e e T3 AT ROR] I AT 08 £ 1A SO [Frraanannas 0ok §e§n Eaea s b 6 e

MA | [rraas e b s e sravad i 134 7a08[ 11847008 [ reaanagn painasnadeiiasaenes

GrmedrmiRas (B8 IETLITEEE

Fear s ﬂl-rl wrERdRRRERad Ba T AAAR N

CORT LN ER E N e

P v aas0 0 tamaaski i a1 1247308 ( 19347008 [ 11348808 [setpeninaisasinrninany

Cowiias| G pince @ soile vo suppliod @ i% o8 =m— AR BFE J& sw TERbes REelRET A
ERlaE §§ BS GCCEMEBSF =806 §ey secepilas @ 48 SN sad TH

Page 11.12 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLCass4525.508. Jan 87




Elke
FHAMHKE & KINCHNER GhMD & CO KG

SCOEFTELSVILASSE PO o LR AT SC00IT 1 Bl En
LLURR T T LI LR S LD RS
woen gl male Pyl h g gy gl By W o084 gersmesy sl

Ehken
OF AMERICA 1.

BIRS WORIRENES | WAL SUIRE 10 ABIANTA - GEOADIA TUI40
PR AP Pk P00k NELRE AR [RAUpA R DEET o wanalls ofb ews b asl cen

% fke,
ELECTRIMUC MOTOWS SINGAFORE IFTE, LT,

F, ATEN RS A0 CESCIME 85 B8 - SINGAFGRE 119340
FeROfiL: P13 R4%T - TAvdiaR: JFIRUAE « wenad .-q__:ﬁ-l_...l...q..rt_:.-

LR b LR AL L]

thken curamot

CONTROL ABGODIAGY

\.Il- |?|. = E_L

J

.,J_E_\___

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Ho. 402252 english

[Fi230ed

Elke, lhes

FEAMEL & EILCHIER (H R E R FE TR T
CagEll & COD ED

Efe.

EFEs D0 LC D ANFRIC LiCeliiRE

Bpariinl P00 0 Tix

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

s ou pied 1oy

L VBERLOOAOY WHdY




EFKA ARG |adG:) i PRV A remkll hand

Tar pinng i

- - — - — - ——ma T = ——

iiidlainti
b Bompoi fnd Seallabp Niws sl B B

4 Manipe sl apaplivailaas
B ob W o st aasl g wnls e gullatony

3 UVsipbiin Biies Dl Dssahiblog wl
11 Apei sl Scoounmid b

i .__._-.._..-._ln e, © il v bibymsin W g bl il
10 Anaani b Pomgrimng oo | e bl Bajmed
A Pegiemining ih Cado b
4 b Sabevilon ol ala PPapamecn
ER I TS T T
il uﬁ.l-_ln.ti Faamicies Ve
E Y Sebpuyiom by Vhabeg i 0 8 Pualboiion i
A U hwmgieg AL Faisociey Wahaes ol slse Upenisim Leved
A3 Swiiwhalide Fusibivii
Ak Bhaees Bugst ol Dl iavemars Spedal Dnidd subiiai ( 101E03)
A D Fiwps e Wbeistiln sabos om iler 0 amiis)

B Hiwitlog Seavloe

& Setillsg tlea MWails Fooctlug
& 0 Ermacibon of Hessbm off da bluns
& F Sober vl wf oha | ool Sopeaeces (Hagad |
B8 Faisabian wl sl PPhbsisisny Dipnae bl el aen
G A Pugiiaaing peed
&Y Llaasmeim u—.._:.__ -..i.a.!.lz sl dler Snwsiag bollaaluse
b & blaswimem Speed
B Vb
& Wbl of dbe Sagnal and S o isiaa
&% Madhinig Meiaviai
& 00 B glpng Powrs s Soswlil
f 10 Swann Nalavim
&Lt v._r.__._q _._:-:_2 B middieg 13W

g Phpeasmmatd

1. Fumsibosa
30 Vs Semil pdien Pewce U

w F.d Sudieian

Ll Salian Speed

L Swidanaant Sns by
T 1 Fyesner Fost Lihaag
A0 bowg pop b jase Blas bibs b
B8 Bipgnal TRiachine g’
1ot Mbaaratban
I ) Wsdisckineg ahs € lomm (& Dimbi 405004 1)
FO s Rl B e W {Sabeeg Sramigls]
FO g i bog Walting o 60 hge Flag |

T4 En.__._ gk Lk Fum W athong | owis”

F% F Migh Ll W alk doag ejerrad

PN Mgh Liks a._,__..__._.mrn Syerd R O T
I W el g Sienhay
1o fun SRk i Faenn D0 diiates Wbl e Sivael

(M aasaaried JAURJAA0R 0 © B0
TF & Mhghl ils T WAl LT3 Fima § St b DBodly Seimeadd lig 0 iap |
W% b iy FIEVIELED = D0

I"mpr

ng Machine & Supply CLC™" ~

-



Ve EFKA ABBODYABS .

10. Dpersilivg Elasnanis amd Sockai Connectors o the Contial

m « Moslion 1 snemilla

or « G o wrmnaeiiiee bse o €.
111 < levjpuns ot parshilistioig

mnin o Light baiiler modils

noo o Agiumta

517 » g el waipasis fod solenpids 7 yolenaid valees § diapliys F potldniions sod s=diches

185« Pyshbutiona for guogeamiming aml selncifsn af e tiong
Meplay . 3 afigiis

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LERA ADGLI b 1

el o |

o Erren Massiges

wavmral B luivaiiun

LU T e Hlgra g wibeny

[L LT Tl T T TV —— 13

Faageamidig Funithana sl Walies 1P asaniuta sh

A Padllah mai by pngosio gl Pbimay, velirns bond g Ll o hesg o

Uy ibve coetinl Kigairleatinn
Aelsin jo e YR Coda e D1 e v e ingiai
Tkl aliggii

Al Whai Vg ol wminhoior somm (3 aliiy wowitaba
al LLE T L I
An Wigled Diaasimi vamestansd

Fwloun Shwailon

Win wher ¢ osiviml Hingrrabag @ i

Ei Ahine s dhn (1] i w

Maai e deleibrd i s g Lalir g bawe bogn
whimged Loy smaiaie

Vs oy stnas babend wisin o alies & eV liall Sjice it gudy
P albe b asbmsiing sle legi s @ oo len ogsiatimd

Haribvwase Lt biasin g

L] Lime sullags bisi v or divsie Dt ved 0o grovend off gral
e R T B

[ BN dusin by g ke e g ach sl sle 1iesd ipeed

1] Eonnimhosl abvidugi bigal Doy ol led jain [ LT T TP AT TR |

e — e — ———

(1F) Food pauns ihyinabad

|| E—— R —_
Aer ha g oainul Abighnlve @ tjuss
i L T A S o T T ]
ERTTA

EFE M ABEDD Y6

FOai Speeal 1 bwsinsiion ol
ol Buobbin 1hsead Baonnur
F0X Ve sk Toiwmahng Uhgsn s as b
FOLE Lochabinoh Dhogadd Fobmwnns (sdes U 8 00 00wl | 1}
LALL B N TP, S
A 0ad Clealonvnimls §lwesd | nbimman [Blusbin 4_ 3 smid &)
T IR0 Viwmimisg Ygsail Domas
U D by o (hvmibes b bl b Ihiasds By
Tk Sigmal Chann Sm thm
FIL R Sasat mowd Lol Cismmmbingn
114 Faamtasmn al the Ol Sagmst b1 )
F oy laps Cunnce (Banie &)
T US| Fomcvioms Tape Usier
PN X Bimen Fon Lape Cantnd 0 am Sasps 1
il Vagee CutneadFasn Silinant
L0 Pronciiaen don Blachbinsdy Mabdas Ty
T8 Sea winh Sl Coning
PR Krbeties dun S b Uiising
T8 F Saieh Counring Speel
3BT Seann wihils &
P U Face Searn sl Scam wiih
bR L aghe Dagi fga

Hisg Wlhaa Eighn Hagney iy On

B0 Welleiiua §ighs Gaikep
04 Ligha Basaber Cavianl
F RS Asnmmanie Siaen by Ligh D ey
T & Wi Daanies Dabins by Buingsh D ababin
P} Funvinal ¥asksamm ol e | ight Bainie (LY
110 Swinhiug Fancmmn of st Dagsin b, m) sl in
P 0d Sjod Limimsnbom sk U onesmil 1o im0 8
T ¥ Panavion Eqvor Maviape A1 Uksf0N]
1 Sagmald Dhapus Pasisian |
7.2 Sigmsl Dhutpun Fuyinion }
P10 Sipreal Crangat - 10 Busgesidne 00Mast snsinsi
11 Avnwasor
118 Wl Beast

A, Sigusi Fru 1
A0 Sigeal Test Uilag shie Locvaponaed Comnil 1 aned

Yo Ligw hlesiaga

LU &dereating Eleavrads sod Suchol e s Wil iyl




b1 EFKA ARGDD1AG4
B. Signal Tast
Fussgilasny - Farsmpier
Test ol bnput s s auipasis 173

Funciion veat af the gobermad laputy aed the feaniliboe prower owiputy whibs tlhe acninds ennnecied o them
{¢.g. wolennidy aml islensid wslvas).

0.1 Slgrnd Tast Wsling the Incorporniod GCantinl Panel

Dulpul Lesly

o Addiess paramerer |11
# Seleet e odealeed owipinl by ihe 1 paabibuliam
# Ariuate the seledted aupal by puahbelinn > > an b Ineniparsiel coniral panel

Paghbsunnn | Guipan

OHATE | lnpan en

ol Free onanchel STH004
o Previer fesai Wlilng  onownchel STH0S
m Cwiput M ananckel 51001
i1} Clutpait k1§ onanehiel 5T
11} Ouapin M1 ananglel 5108
[ Free

or [ T o peetlon BTHE

Trapuaal P

® Prcan dhe {-§ poabbarian seveisl ilmey sl OFF* 00 "“ON° sppesnt om dhe control digslay

* Aciustion of ke gomrnal pedichen o4 pushlostinni will be islicsed by alicinasing the yeiscliing sae ([OMNAOFF)
wn ihe dinplay.,

* Seweoad swliches mat nok bt chosed o dhe game dine

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

%




	10. PARTS LIST
	10.1A ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-50EJ ONLY
	10.1B ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS - AJ84-52SJ ONLY
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 THROAT PLATE/PRESSER FOOT/TRIP ARM/SAFETY SWITCH/DENSE CYLINDER
	10.4 JIG LOCATION MECHANISM/KNIFE ASSEMBLY
	10.5 LAMP/SYNCHRONISER

	JUKI PARTS LIST
	1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
	2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
	3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
	4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
	5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
	7. KNIFE COMPONENTS
	8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
	9. WIPER COMPONENTS
	10. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
	11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
	12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
	13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
	14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS




